TRIAL: Whangamomona SDTC
DATE : 2" & 3™ February 2024

EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

EVENT TWO — SHORT HEAD AND YARD

EVENT THREE - ZIG ZAG HUNT

EVENT FOUR - STRAIGHT HUNT

JUDGE : Mark Duffy (Taranaki)
# RUNS: 53
COMPETITOR
15t Robyn Stephens
7l Dan Murphy
3rd Aren Roche
4th Robyn Stephens
S Bryce Jensen
1%t Intermediate Aren Roche
15t Maiden Bryce Jensen
JUDGE : Jamie Shrubsall (Wanganui)
# RUNS: 70
COMPETITOR
15t Ken Lobb
el Graham Wellington
3rd Bernie Gower
4th Dan Murphy
5th Nigel Sinton
1%t Intermediate Dan Murphy
15t Maiden Chris Journeaux
JUDGE : Sam Bishop (Taranaki)
# RUNS: 71
COMPETITOR
15t Rachel Law
e Brad Bielski
3rd Gavin Drake
4th Phoebe Smailes
G Gavin Drake
1%t Intermediate Brad Bielski
15t Maiden Bruce Parkinson
JUDGE: Paul Martin (Taranaki)
# RUNS: 67
COMPETITOR
1t Aren Roche
P Phoebe Smailes
3rd Bruce Parkinson
4th Jphn Leinweber
5th Grace Campbell
1t Intermediate Aren Roche
15t Maiden Aren Roche

DOG

Rod

Trace

Elsa

Jake

Web

Elsa

Web

DOG
Lizzie
Shamus
Phillip
Nippy
Sticky
Nippy
Lace

DOG
Miss
Joop
Short
Buttercup
Swag
Joop
Choice

DOG
Nell
Buttercup
Holly
Drum
Dixie
Nelly
Nelly

POINTS

96.75

96.5

95.5

94.25

94

95.5

94

POINTS

96

95.5

95

94.5

94.25

94.5

92

POINTS

96

95.5

95

94.5

94.25

95.5

93

POINTS

98

97

96.5

96

95.25

98

98



Comments: Weather conditions were against us a bit with rain, wind and cold conditions at times.
Many thanks to the judges, clerks, liberators and all sponsors. We have a great community with
many people helping before, during and after our trials — a big thank you to everyone.

Next year is our 100 year celebration, so hope to see many competitors there.



