TRIAL: Whangamomona SDTC DATE: 2nd & 3rd February 2024

EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

JUDGE: Mark Duffy (Taranaki)

RUNS: 53

	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Robyn Stephens	Rod	96.75
2 nd	Dan Murphy	Trace	96.5
3 rd	Aren Roche	Elsa	95.5
4 th	Robyn Stephens	Jake	94.25
5 th	Bryce Jensen	Web	94
1 st Intermediate	Aren Roche	Elsa	95.5
1 st Maiden	Bryce Jensen	Web	94

EVENT TWO – SHORT HEAD AND YARD

JUDGE: Jamie Shrubsall (Wanganui)

RUNS: 70

	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Ken Lobb	Lizzie	96
2 nd	Graham Wellington	Shamus	95.5
3 rd	Bernie Gower	Phillip	95
4 th	Dan Murphy	Nippy	94.5
5 th	Nigel Sinton	Sticky	94.25
1 st Intermediate	Dan Murphy	Nippy	94.5
1 st Maiden	Chris Journeaux	Lace	92

EVENT THREE – ZIG ZAG HUNT

JUDGE: Sam Bishop (Taranaki)

RUNS: 71

	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Rachel Law	Miss	96
2 nd	Brad Bielski	Joop	95.5
3 rd	Gavin Drake	Short	95
4 th	Phoebe Smailes	Buttercup	94.5
5 th	Gavin Drake	Swag	94.25
1 st Intermediate	Brad Bielski	Joop	95.5
1 st Maiden	Bruce Parkinson	Choice	93

EVENT FOUR – STRAIGHT HUNT

JUDGE: Paul Martin (Taranaki)

RUNS: 67

	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Aren Roche	Nell	98
2 nd	Phoebe Smailes	Buttercup	97
3 rd	Bruce Parkinson	Holly	96.5
4 th	Jphn Leinweber	Drum	96
5 th	Grace Campbell	Dixie	95.25
1 st Intermediate	Aren Roche	Nelly	98
1 st Maiden	Aren Roche	Nelly	98

Comments: Weather conditions were against us a bit with rain, wind and cold conditions at times. Many thanks to the judges, clerks, liberators and all sponsors. We have a great community with many people helping before, during and after our trials – a big thank you to everyone.

Next year is our 100 year celebration, so hope to see many competitors there.